1151) 10,202 140,202) 20,225 (20,220)

Emu) 10,901 (10,901) 20,220 (20,220)

— 218 ANNUAL 63
neon in. in.

b) interest Risk

interest rate risk is die risk trial the fair value piiuture easn News eldie rinane linszrumenis fluctuate because

of changes in marker inteiest rates. in order r5 optimize the Company's posiiibn Wll’h regards r5 interesr income and

interest expenses and re manage clie interest rate risk, treasury periurms a cumpreliensive corporate interes1 rate

risk management by balancingtlie prepemnn umlied rate and dancing race financial inscrunienrs in irs caral partialin.

Areoiduu: 15 the Company interest rate risk exposuie is duly ier apauns rah: bbiruwmxs. For nuatiiu; rah: liabilines,

rlie analysis is prepared assuming cbe amount 0! tlie liability aumanding at the end ai clie reporting periud was

ourscanding rnr cne whole year. A 50 basis point increase ur decrease is used when reparting interest race risk

internally tn key management persennel and represenis management's assessment emie reasonably possible change
in inreresr rares.

i) Exposure is innerest rate risk

As at As at As at

ranleularx 31/03/2013 31/03/2017 01/04/2015
Rs Rs Rs

Fixed 11a1e lrinnimeuu

Financial assets 907,530 724,312 317,723
7 Current

- Non -Current

Flnanclal liabilities

e turrenr Nil Nil Nil

7 NansCurrenl 5,300,000 5,300,000 15,300,000

151a 7,707,530 7,524,312 17,517,723

Variable 11am instruments

Financial llahllmes

- Current 53,722,235 75,501,231 127,574,353
7 Non scum"! Nil 7,535,315 17,525,793

Tina 53,722,235 34,037,505 145,201,151

Toiallzorrowings 50,522,235 90,337,505 152,001,151

W0 nme'mwings nub elabeye bearing variable rate elinterest 33,75 92,52 39 53

n] inreresi Rate Senslcivlry

A change 51 50 bps in interest rates would have iollowing impart on profit beiore tax

paria'culars 2017-13 2015517

5115p increase would decrease die pmfil beiare iar by 253,511 420,433

subp decrease would increase rbe pmfit beiure lax by (253,511) (420,433)

e] Price luslr

As diam March 2017, me cempany lias nil exposure uii security price risks

4o Duetu Mlcru, small and Medium Enterprise
llnder rbe Mlcro, Small and Medium 3nterprises Development Act, 2005, [MSMED] which came in re iorce iram

02.10 20115, cenain discloseis are required ta be made relanng to Micro, Small and Medium enterprises. 0n cbe basis

eitlie inlermalien and records available with management, eutstanding dues (11 “IE Micru and Small enterprise as

dzfined in me MSMED Act, 2005 are disclosed as beloyc

31/03/2013 31/03/2017 01/04/2015
Pardculais

05 Rs m

Principal amnunt remaining unpaid co anysupplier as ac clie year end 73,072,027 31,523,002 24,743,205